Standard form for notification of major holdings

NOTIFICATION OF	MAJOR HOLDINGS (to be sent to the re	elevant issuer and to the Central	Bank of Ireland) ⁱ	
Â	· · · · · ·			
Kenmare Resources PI	er or the underlying issuer of existing sha C reet Upper Dublin 2, Dublin, IE-D, D02 DT2	0.0	e attached ⁱⁱ :	
	ification (please tick the appropriate box or			
[X] An acquisition or d				
[] An acquisition or dis	posal of financial instruments			
] An event changing th	ne breakdown of voting rights			
] Other (please specif	• *			
-	ubject to the notification obligation $^{\mathrm{iv}}$:			
Name:		y of registered office (if applicab	le):	
-	ts related bodies corporate Sydney, Austral	ia		
J O Hambro Capital M	holder(s) (if different from 3.) ^v : anagement Lmited threshold was crossed or reached ^{vi} :			
10/03/2023	unreshold was crossed of reached "			
6. Date on which issu 13/03/2023	er notified:			
7. Threshold(s) that is Below 5%	s/are crossed or reached:			
8. Total positions of p	person(s) subject to the notification obliga	tion:		
Â	% of voting rights attached to shares (total of 9.A)	f % of voting rights through financial instruments (total of 9.B.1 + 9.B.2)	Total of both in % (9.A + 9.B)	Total number of voting rights of issuer ^{vii}
Resulting situation on the date on which threshold was crossed or reached	4.96%	Less than 3%	4.96%	94,829,551.00
Position of previous notification (if applicable)	5.03%	Less than 3%	5.03%	Â

9. Notified details of	the resulting situation	on on the date on which the	e threshold was crossed o	or reached ^{viii} :	
A: Voting rights attac	ched to shares				
Class/type of shares ISIN code (if possible)	Number of voting rights ^{ix}		% of voting rights	% of voting rights	
	Direct	Indirect	Direct	Indirect	
IE00BDC5DG00	Â	4,706,199.00	Â	4.96%	
Â	Â	Â	Â	Â	
Â	Â	Â	Â	Â	
SUBTOTAL A	4,706,199.00		4.96%		

B 1: Financial Instruments according to Regulation 17(1)(a) of the Regulations						

Type of financial instrument	Expiration date ^x	Exercise/ Conversion Period ^{xi}	Number of voting rights that may be acquired if the instrument is exercised/converted.	% of voting rights
Equity: Lent Securities	n/a	n/a	Less than 3%	Less than 3%
Â	Â	Â	Â	Â
Â	Â	SUBTOTAL B.1	Less than 3%	Less than 3%

B 2: Financial Instruments with similar economic effect according to Regulation 17(1)(b) of the Regulations					
Type of financial instrument	Expiration date ^x	Exercise/ Conversion Period ^{xi}	•	Number of voting rights	% of voting rights
Â	Â	Â	Â	Â	Â
Â	Â	Â	SUBTOTAL B.2	Â	Â

10. Information in relation to the person subject to the notification obligation (please tick the applicable box):

[] Person subject to the notification obligation is not controlled by any natural person or legal entity and does not control any other undertaking(s) holding directly or indirectly an interest in the (underlying) issuer.^{xiii}

[X] <u>Full</u> chain of controlled undertakings through which the voting rights and/or the financial instruments are effectively held starting with the ultimate controlling natural person or legal entity^{xiv}:

Name ^{xv}	% of voting rights if it equals or is higher than the notifiable threshold	% of voting rights through financial instruments if it equals or is higher than the notifiable threshold	Total of both if it equals or is higher than the notifiable threshold
Perpetual Limited	4.96	n/a	4.96
Perpetual Acquisition Company Limited	4.96	n/a	4.96
Pendal Group Limited	4.96	n/a	4.96
J O Hambro Capital Management Limited	4.96	n⁄a	4.96
Â	Â	Â	Â
Â	Â	Â	Â
Â	Â	Â	Â
Â	Â	Â	Â
Â	Â	Â	Â

11. In case of proxy voting: [name of the proxy holder] will cease to hold [% and number] voting rights as of [date]

Â

Â

12. Additional information^{XVi}:

Done at London on 13/03/2023.